PROVINCE OF PANGASINAN

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)

2nd Floor Malong Building, Capitol Compound

Lingayen, Pangasinan

Tel. No. (075) 542-6918

Website@biddingandawards.pangasinan gov.ph, E-mail address: ebmendoza57@yahoo.com
October 13, 2011

NOTICE OF NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT

(Small Value Procurement)
Project:
Purchase of Various Spare Parts (for use of various provincial equipment & services)
1
pc.
Temperature sender
4
pcs.
Auto bulb, 24 volts

1
pc.
Exhaust Muffler

2
pcs.
Cross Joint assy.

4
pcs.
Rubber cap

10
pcs.
Nicolite

1
pc.
Oil seal axle outer

1
pc.
Oil seal axle, inner

1
pc.
Lock bearing

1
pc.
Oil seal transmission

3
pcs.
Leaf spring frt.

1
pc.
Window glass w/ installation

2
pcs.
SEWX 185-400 silicon

1
pc.
Air hose

2
pcs.
Signal light, 24 volts

1
pc.
Radiator hose

2
pcs.
Radiator hose clamp

2
pcs.
Oil seal

4
pcs.
Ruber cap

8
pcs.
Rubber bushing

1
pc.
Flexible pipe

4
pcs.
Tail pipe hang

1
pc.
Exhaust manifold gasket

1
pc.
Center post bushing

2
pcs.
Axle lock

2
pcs.
Axle bearing

2
pcs.
Press out & press in of axle bearing

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose

3
cyls.
Oxygen

1
cyl.
Acetylene

1
pc.
Oil filter

1
pc.
Fuel filter primary

1
pc.
Fuel filter secondary

1
pc.
Hydraulic assy.

1
pc.
Shifting cable

1
pc.
Flasher relay, 12 volts
2
pcs.
Wiper blade

1
set
 Water Pump assy.

1
pc.
Alternator socket

1
pc.
Tire wrench

1
pc.
Crocodile jack, 2 tons

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose assy.

1
pc.
Open wrench @14x15

1
pc.
Combination wrench 12x13

1
pc.
Open wrench 10 x 11

1
pc.
Phillip screw driver

1
pc.
Screw driver

1
pc.
Mechanical plier

1
pc.
Long nose plier

1
pc.
3smf excel gold endure

1
pc.
Air cleaner element

1
pc.
Accelerator cable

4
pcs.
Battery clamp

1
pc.
Steel brush

10
pcs.
Bolt 3/8x3½

10
pcs.
Bolt 3/8 x 1”

12
pcs.
Rubber bushing

6
pcs. 
Bolt 3/8 x 3½

1
set
Brake master kit

1
pc.
Axle bearing

1
pc.
Oil seal axle

1
pc.
Axle lock

4
pcs.
Rubber cup

1
pc.
Press job of axle bearing

2
pcs.
SE-DC Silicon CLRS6

2
pcs.
Fan belt A-59

1
pc.
Fan belt B-38

1
unit
General Upholstery of driver’s seat, passenger seat & sidings

2
pcs.
Grinding disc

1
pc.
Welding glass

2
pcs.
Welding glass, 10amp.

2
pcs.
Electrode holder, 300A

1
pc.
Shim Brass

1
pc.
Clutch pressure

1
pc.
Clutch disc
3
ltrs.
Engine oil

3
pcs.
Sandpaper

1
pc.
Fabricate spacer

4
cyls.
Acetylene

4
cyls.
Oxygen

1
pc.
Pullout of packing adjuster

2
pc.
Relay, 12volts

1
pc.
Crankshaft nut

1
pc.
Crankshaft oil seal

1
pc.
Oil filter

3
pcs.
Fan belt w/ teeth

4
pcs.
Battery clamp

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose big oil cooler

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose ,small oil cooler

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose control valve

1
pc.
Adapter

1
pc.
Oil seal axle

1
pc.
Bearing axle rear
1
pc.
Bearing axle frt.

10
pcs.
Silicon oil

1
pc.
Electric fuel pump

1
pc.
Hydraulic jack 10 tons

2
pcs.
Battery, 3smf

1
pc.
Speedometer cable

1
pc.
Oil sander

1
pc.
Hose fuel return

1
ft.
Hose water pump

6
pcs.
Welding rod bronze, 1/8

6
pcs.
Grinding stone 4”

4
pcs.
Tungatip 3/8

3
pcs.
Welding glass #9

4
pcs.
Tool bit 3/8

5
pcs.
Nicolite

1
box
Welding rod 1/8 6013 x 20 klg.

1
box
Welding rod 5/32 ord. N55

1
box
Welding rod 5/32 x 20 7018

1
pc.
Priming/feed pump

1
set
Clutch operating kit

1
pc.
Elec. Fuel pump assy.

1
set
Carbon brush

2
bot.
Rugby

8
bot.
Hi-tencil bolts 12x55 w/ lock washer

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose repair 18”

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose repair 10”

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose repair 41”

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose repair 33”

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose repair 52”

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose repair 111”

1
pc.
Alternator repair change IC regulator

4
pcs.
Brake lining rear

1
pc.
Cross joint

1
set
Clutch master kit

1
pc.
Hose, alternator

1
pc.
Alternator repair change stat or diode bearing &

 machining of housing

1
gal.
AnzalTime out

½
gal.
Anzal Thinner

1
ltr.
Anzal Primer

½
gal.
Anzal Paint

1
ltr.
Top coat

1
pc.
Air horn, 24 volts

4
pcs.
Head light assy., 24 volts

2
pcs.
Flasher lamp assy.

2
pcs.
Electrical tape

3
pcs.
Wiper blade

8
pcs.
Auto bulb SC & DC, 24 volts

1
pc.
Cross joint assy.

4
pcs.
Rubber cup rear

1
pc.
Alternator hose

4
pcs.
Fuel washer

2
pcs.
Side mirror

1
pc.
Trans.
Handle

34
pcs.
Bolt 5.161½

6
pcs.
Nut 5/8 hi tencil

30
pcs.
S/S caps screw 3/8 x 1½

2
kls.
GI wire

1
pc.
Accelerator cable

1
pc.
Windshield glass 89-92

1
tube
Silicon gasket WX185 600 ML

1
unit
Installation of windshield

1
pc.
Cylinder head gasket

1
pc.
Hose by pass

1
pc.
Bendix drive

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose repair w/ welding

4
pcs.
Bolt 7/16x2 w/ washer1
set
Clutch booster kit

2
pcs.
Leaf spring

1
pc.
Bearing

1
pc.
Hydraulic hose repair 50x3/4”x2W

1
pc.
Stoplight switch

1
pc.
Oil seal

2
pcs.
Bulb, 12 volts

1
pc.
Lock

1
set
Sparkplug

2
pcs.
Bearing 63032

4
ltrs.
Coolant

2
set
Leaf spring bushing

1
pc.
Tail pipe hanger

2
pcs.
Grease gun hose

1
pc.
Oil filter

1
pc.
CDI XRM w/ labor

1
pc.
Sparkplug

2
cyls.
Oxygen

3
cyls.
Acetylene

2
pcs.
Brake bonding

2
pcs.
Rubber caup 3/16

1
pc.
Starter bottom

1
pc.
Switch bottom

5
pcs.
Terminal

6
m.
Auto wire #16

1
pc.
Bulb

3
pcs.
Fuse box

½
qrt.
AC color

½
qrt.
MC Cream

2
set
Air brake diaphragm

2
set
Brake chamber kit

9
pcs.
Wiper blade

1
pc.
Oil filter

1
pc.
Ignition switch

5
pcs.
Washer 9/16

10
pcs.
Washer 5/16

4
pcs.
Bolt 3/8 x 2

4
pcs.
Bolt 5/16 x 1

2
pcs.
Wiper blade
3
pcs.
Sparkplug

1
pc.
Distributor cap

1
pc.
Air Cleaner

1
pc.
Cross Wrench
1
pc.
Solenoid switch

1
pc.
Bearing 6304

1
pc.
Bearing 6328

4
pcs.
Brake lining rear

4
pcs.
Nozzle tip

4
pcs.
Injector assy.

1
pc.
Fan belt

1
pc.
Timing belt

1
pc.
Cross joint

1
set
Camshaft

1
pc.
Cylinder head gasket

1
set
Engine valve

1
pc.
Oil seal

1
set
Valve seal

1
pc.
Exhaust manifold gasket

1
pc.
Intake manifold gasket

8
pcs.
Valve seat refacing

15
pcs.
Re-fitting of camshaft

8
pcs.
Valve retappet w/ assemble

Location: 
Provincial Engineering Office 


Lingayen, Pangasinan 
Approved Budget for 


the Contract (ABC):

P 334,836.00
Approved by:

RAFAEL F. BARAAN

Provincial Administrator 
BAC Chairman

